www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19874/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. DHANASEKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68470/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21935/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21249/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75507/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 22176/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80389/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 22246/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80500/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 21654/2017 (XII)

(IA No.98145/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.98150/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.98148/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I. Ganeshan, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. I.Ganeshan, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 19874/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh

Item No.54 -2-

and complete address of respondent No.1 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 21935 and 22246/2017

Registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 21249/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Remaining matters

Office report not received.

List again on 8.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 5.12.2017

rd